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[01] [Anti Left Book Club]. Facts About the 
Left Book Club.  London: Information 
Distributing  Bureau, First Edition. 4to. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. [4]p, n.d. but 
c.1937. Slightly soiled and creased, but 
generally clean. Anti Left Book Club / anti-
communist leaflet made up mainly of quotes, 
it exhorts at the end "Do we want relentless 
Civil War and an Atheist Dictatorship in 
England?"  £25.00

[02] Big Flame - Merseyside Socialist 
Newspaper. Liverpool: Big Flame, First 
Edition. Elephant Folio. Unbound. Poster. 
Good. Single-sided printed poster, 
approximately 385mm x 510mm in size, n.d. 
c.1980? Very slightly browned, a few small 
nicks and chips to edges, with light creasing 
from old folds, but generally fairly bright and 
clean with attractive bold graphics. Big Flame 
was a socialist group (1970-1984), largely 
based on Merseyside, but with other regional 
groups. The name was taken from a television 

play written by Jim Allen and directed by Ken Loach. Although quite a 
small group, it produced a newspaper and a wide range of pamphlets  
£40.00

[03] [Carlile, Richard]; Westminster Election. A 
Correct Report of the Proceedings of the 
Meeting Held at the Crown and Anchor, 
Strand, on Monday, June 1, 1818, by that 
Part of the Electors of Westminster, Who 
Advocate Annual Parliaments, Universal 
Suffrage, and Vote by Ballot. London: R. 
Carlile, 1818. First Thus. 8vo. Paper Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. 24pp, disbound. Slightly 
soiled, lightly browned and lightly foxed. 
Goldsmiths 22270  £50.00



[04] [Chile]. Solstice for the Freedom of Chile.
London: Taller Ventana, First Edition. Atlas Folio.
Unbound. Poster. Good. Single-sided printed 
poster, approximately 450mm x 635mm in size, 
n.d. c.1984? Slightly worn to edges, corners 
slightly creased, otherwise fairly bright and clean
£20.00

[05] [Churchill, Winston S. (Ed)]. The 
British Gazette. London: H.M.S.O., 
1926. First Edition. Atlas Folio. Unbound.
Newspaper. Fair. Each 4pp. Eight issues
(complete) of the government's 
newspaper during the British General 
Strike, edited by Churchill. All browned 
with some minor chipping, old folds, 
occasional light foxing. Number one torn 
and chipped with some loss, number two

with an address in pen to head of first page. Numbers one and two are 
blank in the middle, first number as issued, second issue presumably 
an early edition. Woods (2nd ed.), page 382  £75.00

[06] [Communist International]. The 
Programme of the Communist International 
- Together with the Statutes of the 
Communist International. London: Modern 
Books Limited, 1932. Reprint. 8vo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. viii, 72pp, original 
paper covers. Oversize covers chipped to 
edges with some loss, small amount of loss to 
head of spine, internally quite bright and clean. 
Second impression, first was 1929  £10.00



[07] [Friendly Society 
Ephemera]. Wisbech 
Female Friendly Society 
Ephemera. Wisbech: John 
Leach, First Edition. 8vo 
(Oblong). Unbound. 
Ephemera. Good+. Three 
pieces of ephemera for the 
Wisbech Female Friendly 

Society - 1. Advert for the annual meeting of the Society, n.d. c. 1840?, 
printed by John Leach in Wisbech; 2. Another smaller advert for the 
annual meeting of the society, c.1875; 3. A 'business' card for the 
Society, giving the date of the setting up of the Society (1796), c.1880 
or perhaps later. All fairly bright and clean. BBTI gives a date for John 
Leach in Wisbech between 1839-1847. While Friendly Societies were 
quite common, "recruitment to female benefit societies remained small-
scale ... According to the 1803-1804 returns only 5% of all benefit clubs 
were female and in these the average membership size was only two-
thirds that of male clubs ... low earnings meant that for any female club 
to succeed payments had to be 'moderate'. At Wisbech's female friendly
society early resignations by new members were common, due to the 
difficulty of paying the fees ... the attitude of husbands was critical: thus,
one Mrs Beales resigned from the Wisbech Society due to 'her husband
objecting to her being a member'" (Clark, British Clubs and Societies 
1580-1800, page 364). Though as we can see here from the dates of 
printing, the Wisbech Society lasted a considerable length of time. It 
was significant enough to merit inclusion in Watson's 'Historical Account
of the Ancient Town and Port of Wisbech' (1827) and the 'History of 
Wisbech' (1834)  £95.00

[08] [General Strike Newspapers]. 
Collection of Eleven Newspapers 
from the General Strike. Various: 
Various, 1926. First Edition. Various. 
Unbound. Newspaper. Fair. Eleven 
single sheet newspapers from the 
General Strike of 1926 - Daily Telegraph
of Thursday May 6th (double sided); 
Cheshire Daily Echo of Saturday May 
8th (single sided); Two Daily Mirror's, 
May 5th and May 6th (both single 
sided); Wireless News Bulletin for May 



7th (double sided); Two Eastern Evening News, May 7th and May 8th 
(double sided); Three Daily Express, May 8th, 11th and 12th (single 
sided) and General Radiograms for the 7th May (single sided). All are 
quite worn, browned, with several chips and tears, the Cheshire Daily 
Echo has loss to foot slightly affecting text, but they are otherwise 
complete  £60.00

[09] [Indian Famine]; Bradley, Ben; Labour 
Research Department and Sorensen, 
Reginald. India's Famine - The Facts 
WITH Indian Famine WITH Famine, 
Politics and Mr. Amery. London: The 
Communist Party; Labour Research 
Department; The India League, First 
Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. 
Good. Three pamphlets - Bradley, Ben, 
'India's Famine - The Facts', 1943, 16pp 
WITH Labour Research Department, 
'Indian Famine', n.d. c.1943, 16pp WITH, 

Sorensen, Reginald, 'Famine, Politics and Mr. Amery', 1944, 14pp. 
Original wrappers. Staples rusted, occasional light browning / soiling, 
but generally fairly clean  £12.00

[10] [Left Book Club]; Ephemera. 
Small Collection of Left Book Club 
Ephemera. London: Victor Gollancz, 
First Edition. 8vo. Disbound. Leaflet. 
Good. c. twenty pieces of Left Book 
Club ephemera (not all shown in the 
picture), including one for the LBC 
Foodship for Spain, 8vo and 4to in 
size, some duplicates. A couple of the
larger ones are torn to folds, lightly 
browned, but generally clean  £25.00



[11] [Miner's Strike Poster]. Support the N.U.M. -
Rally Poster. London: London Miners Support 
Groups, First Edition. Elephant Folio. Unbound. 
Poster. Good. Single-sided printed poster, 
420mm x 585mm in size, n.d. but probably 1985.
Creases from folds, otherwise fairly bright and 
clean  £15.00

[12] [Nuclear Disarmament]. 
No Peace Without Justice ... 
No Justice Without Peace. ill.
Harper, Clifford. London: 
Lawyers for Nuclear 
Disarmament, First Edition. 
Elephant Folio (Oblong). 
Unbound. Poster. Good. 
Single-sided printed poster, 
approximately 635mm x 
450mm in size, n.d. c.1985? 

With a design by Clifford Harper. A couple of small nicks to edges, 
otherwise quite bright and clean  £30.00

[13] [Strike Posters]. Murdoch News is Bad News WITH Print 



Workers March for Jobs. London: SOGAT, 1982. First Edition. Double 
Elephant. Unbound. Poster. Good. Two posters - 'Murdoch News is Bad
News - Don't Buy the Sun, News of the World, The Times, The Sunday 
Times', published by SOGAT, 1982, 520mm x 780mm in size WITH 
'Printerworkers March for Jobs', published by BXL, n.d., but probably 
1986, 425mm x 610mm in size. Slightly creased to edges, first 
mentioned with creases from old folds, otherwise fairly clean  £20.00

[14] [The Eastern Question]. Five 
Pamphlets By the Eastern Question 
Association. London: Eastern Question
Association, 1877. First Edition. 8vo. 
Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. Five 
pamphlets on the 'Eastern Question' - 
Richard, Henry. Evidences of Turkish 
Misrule - Papers on the Eastern 
Question No. 1. 47pp, [1], title slightly 
grubby, with browning to edges WITH 
Campbell, Sir G.. The Races, Religions 

and Institutions of Turkey and the Neighbouring Countries - Papers on 
the Eastern Question No. 4. 31pp, [1], title slightly soiled, corners 
slightly bumped WITH Arnold, Arthur. The Promises of Turkey - Papers 
on the Eastern Question No. 6. 15pp, [1], title lightly foxed, edges lightly
browned. WITH Denton, Rev. William. Fallacies of the Eastern Question
- Papers on the Eastern Question No. 8. 15pp, [1], title lightly foxed 
WITH Probyn, J.W.. Armenia and the Lebanon - Papers on the Eastern 
Question No. 10. 19pp, [1], title slightly soiled. All lack covers and are 
disbound from a collection of pamphlets, with a vertical crease where 
once folded and are internally fairly bright and clean  £40.00

[15] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1966 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates, Photographs of All Members, and a 
Complete Analysis, Statistical Tables and a Map 
of the General Election, October, 1966. London: 
The Times Office, 1966. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. 
Very Good / Good. 319pp, [1], map, original cloth in 
DJ. DJ spine slightly faded, rubbed to extremities, 
internally quite bright and clean  £25.00



[16] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1959 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates, Photographs of All Members, and a 
Complete Analysis, Statistical Tables and a Map 
of the General Election, October, 1959. London: 
The Times Office, 1959. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. 
Very Good / Good. 272pp, map, original cloth in DJ. 
DJ chipped to spine ends and corners, lightly 
browned and slightly soiled. Internally quite bright and
clean  £25.00

[17] [The Times]. The Times Guide to the House 
of Commons June 1983. London: Times Books, 
1983. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Very Good / 
Good+. ISBN: 072300255x. 368pp, map, original 
buckram in DJ. DJ slightly rubbed to edges, spine 
slightly faded, internally quite bright and clean. 
With errata slip  £15.00

[18] [The Times]. The Times Guide to the House 
of Commons May 1979. London: Times Books, 
1979. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Very Good / 
Good. ISBN: 0723002258. 339pp, [1], map, original
buckram in DJ. DJ rubbed to edges, small nick and
crease to head of lower panel, internally quite 
bright and clean. With errata slip  £25.00



[19] [The Times]. The Times Guide to the House of
Commons February 1974. London: Times 
Newspapers Limited, 1974. First Edition. 4to. 
Hardback. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0723001154. 
344pp, map, original buckram in DJ. DJ slightly 
chipped to spine ends and corners, internally bright 
and clean  £25.00

[20] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1964 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates, Photographs of All Members, and a 
Complete Analysis, Statistical Tables and a Map 
of the General Election, October, 1964. London: 
The Times Office, 1964. First Edition. 4to. 
Hardback. Very Good / Good. 304pp, map, original 
cloth in DJ. DJ very slightly soiled. Internally small 
closed tear to ffep, otherwise quite bright and clean  
£25.00

[21] [The Times]. The New House of 
Commons with Biographical Notices of Its 
Members and of Nominated Candidates. 
London: George Edward Wright, 1885. First 
Edition. 16mo. Quarter Cloth and Boards. 
Good+. 438pp, [18], original quarter cloth and 
boards, later paper label to spine. Slight wear to
extremities, title lightly foxed, previous owner's 
name and gift inscription to ffep, otherwise fairly 
bright and clean. Early Times Guide (the first 
one was published in 1880), the only nineteenth
century one I have ever seen  £150.00



[22] [The Times]. The House of Commons 
February 1901 - With Biographical Notices 
of Its Members. London: Macmillan and Co., 
1901. First Edition. 16mo. Card Covers. Good. 
xiv, 15-356, 12pp, original card covers. Slightly 
rubbed and creased, minor chipping to spine 
ends and corners. First page and contents split 
to foot without loss, half-title and title split to foot
with small amount of loss to margin, not 
affecting text, otherwise quite bright and clean  
£95.00

[23] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1929 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates and a Complete Analysis and 
Statistical Tables. London: The Times Office, 1929.
First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Good / No Jacket. [2], 
159pp, [1], original printed cloth. Very minor wear to 
extremities, internally a few instances of red crayon 
lines to text, previous owner's name to ffep, 
otherwise quite bright and clean  £75.00

[24] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1931 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates and a Complete Analysis and 
Statistical Tables. London: The Times Office, 1931. 
First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Good / No Jacket. 
162pp, [2], map, original printed cloth. Spine faded, 
minor rubbing to extremities, internally bright and 
clean. The first Times Guide with an electoral map  
£75.00



[25] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons
1935 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates and a Complete Analysis and 
Statistical Tables and a Map of the General 
Election 1935. London: The Times Office, 1935. 
First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Good / No Jacket. 
[10], 193pp, map, original printed cloth. Small 
snag to cloth on upper cover, spine very slightly 
faded, previous owner's name in pencil to head of 
title, otherwise quite bright and clean  £75.00

[26] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1945 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates and a Complete Analysis and 
Statistical Tables and a Map of the General 
Election 1945. London: The Times Office, 1945. 
First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Good / No Jacket. [6], 
175pp, map, original printed cloth. Light stain to foot 
of upper cover, slightly rubbed, previous owner's 
name in pencil to head of title, otherwise bright and 
clean. Laid in loosely is a Labour Party Bulletin with 
an analysis of the 1945 results. An attractive copy  
£75.00

[27] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1950 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates, Photographs of All Members, and a 
Complete Analysis, Statistical Tables and a Map 
of the General Election, February, 1950. London: 
The Times Office, 1950. First Edition. 4to. Hardback.
Very Good / Good. 320pp, map, original cloth in DJ. 
DJ with very minor chipping to corners and spine 
ends, otherwise quite bright and clean. The first 
Times Guide with photographs of the members  
£25.00



[28] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons 
1951 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates, Photographs of All Members, and a 
Complete Analysis, Statistical Tables and a Map 
of the General Election, October, 1951. London: 
The Times Office, 1951. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. 
Very Good / Good. 256pp, map, original cloth in DJ. 
DJ chipped to spine ends, corners and edges, couple
of small chips to spine, generally slightly soiled and 
rubbed, couple of tape repairs to reverse. Internally 
quite bright and clean  £25.00

[29] [The Times]. The Times House of Commons
1955 - With Full Results of the Polling, 
Biographies of Members and Unsuccessful 
Candidates, Photographs of All Members, and 
a Complete Analysis, Statistical Tables and a 
Map of the General Election, May, 1955. 
London: The Times Office, 1955. First Edition. 4to.
Hardback. Very Good / Good. 284pp, map, original
cloth in DJ. DJ chipped to spine ends and corners,
stained with light foxing. Previous owner's name to
ffep, otherwise internally fairly bright and clean. 
With the 28pp, 1957 pamphlet Supplement, (an 
ex-library copy with stamp to upper cover, staples 

rusted), updating the 1955 Times Guide  £30.00

[30] [The Times]. The Times Guide to the House of 
Commons October 1974. London: Times Books, 
1974. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Good+ / Good. 
ISBN: 0723001243. 357pp, [1], map, original buckram
in DJ. DJ chipped to spine ends and corners, white 
panel at head of DJ is lightly browned and lightly 
stained, tape reinforcement to head of spine, map 
lightly spotted to reverse folds, otherwise internally 
bright and clean  £20.00



[31] [Unemployment]. 'Jubilee' Chimp - Her 
Birth, Food and Drink - By One of Her Poor 
Relations - Man. London: The National 
Unemployed Workers Movement, . First Edition. 
8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 16pp, 
original paper covers, n.d. but c1935. Staple 
rusted, with staple rust stains to upper cover, 
upper corners creased. Interesting pamphlet 
contrasting the money and care spent on looking
after chimps and gorillas in London Zoo with the 
treatment given to working class families in the 
1930's  £15.00

[32] Arnot, R. Page. Japan. London: Labour 
Monthly, First Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. 24pp, original paper covers, 
maps to inner covers, n.d. c1942. Covers 
slightly soiled, small stain to upper cover, 
internally lightly browned but clean. Interesting 
cover art  £10.00

[33] Austin, Tim (Ed). The Times Guide to the 
House of Commons May 1997. London: Times 
Books, 1997. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Very 
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0723009562. 399pp, [1], 
map, original buckram in DJ. Bright and clean  
£15.00



[34] Austin, Tim and Hames, Tim (Eds). The Times 
Guide to the House of Commons June 2001. 
London: Times Books, 2001. First Edition. 4to. 
Hardback. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 
000712676x. 416pp, map, original buckram in DJ. 
Bright and clean  £15.00

[35] Bain, R. Nisbet. Tales from Gorky - 
Translated from the Russian With A 
Biographical Notice of the Author. London: 
Jarrold and Sons, Reprint. 8vo. Hardback. 
Association Copy. Good. 285pp, [3], original cloth. 
Worn to spine ends, rear outer joint and corners, 
front joint a little weak but holding well. Internally 
lightly browned. Portrait frontispiece. Michael 
Foot's copy, with his name in pen and where he 
read the book (Moscow 1996) to ffep, with his 
boarding pass for his flight to Moscow on Aeroflot  
£10.00

[36] Bedford, Randolph. After Victory - What? -
A Historic Speech. Durban: The Knox 
Publishing Company, 1944. First Edition. 8vo. 
Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Fair. 28pp, original 
paper covers. Covers split at head of spine, 
slight loss to corners, browned throughout. 
Nation Pamphlet No. 4, published in conjunction
with The Economic Reform Institute of South 
Africa  £15.00



[37] Cohen, Gerry. Socialism! The Future for 
Youth. London: Y.C.L., First Edition. 8vo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 8pp, original paper 
covers, n.d. c.1953 (Cope). Browned, light white 
marking to head of upper cover, otherwise quite 
clean. Attractive cover  £10.00

[38] Fabian Biographical Series. 
Collection of Fabian 
Biographical Pamphlets - 
Numbers 1-14 Inclusive. 
London: The Fabian Society, 
Reprint. 8vo. Paper Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. The first fourteen
pamphlets in the Fabian 
Biographical series: 1. Ervine, St. 
John G. 'Francis Place - The Tailor
of Charing Cross', 1935, 28pp; 2. 
Hutchins, B.L., 'Robert Owen - 

Social Reformer', 1928, 24pp; 3. Mrs Townshend, 'William Morris and 
the Communist Ideal', 1934, 24pp; 4. West, Julius, 'John Stuart Mill', 
1933, 24pp; 5. Vulliamy, Colwyn E., 'Charles Kingsley and Christian 
Socialism', 1935, 28pp; 6. Morley, Edith J., 'John Ruskin and Social 
Ethics', 1926, 24pp; 7. Joad, C.E.M., 'Robert Owen, Idealist', 1928, 
32pp; 8. Hammond, L. Barbara, 'William Lovett', 1922, (1st edition), 
24pp; 9. Cole, G.D.H., 'William Cobbett', 1925, (1st edition), 20pp; 10. 
Martin, Kingsley, 'Thomas Paine', 1925, (1st edition), 24pp; 11. Cohen, 
Victor, 'Jeremy Bentham', 1927, (1st edition), 20pp; 12. Cole, G.D.H., 
'James Kier Hardie', 1941, (1st edition), 1941, 34pp, [2]; 13. Cole, 
G.D.H., 'Richard Carlile', 1943, (1st edition), 38pp and 14. Cole, G.D.H.,
'John Burns', 1943, (1st edition), 36pp. In original wrappers, some minor
wear, staples generally rusted with some minor associated staining, but 
generally quite bright and clean  £75.00



[39] Hames, Tim; Passmore, Valerie (Eds). The 
Times Guide to the House of Commons May 
2005. London: Times Books, 2005. First Edition. 
4to. Hardback. Very Good+ / Very Good+. ISBN: 
0007211821. 384pp, map, original buckram in DJ. 
Bright and clean  £20.00

[40] Jones, Robert. Our Taxes as They Are 
and As They Ought to Be. London: The 
Fabian Society, 1911. First Edition. 8vo. Card 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good+. 20pp, original card 
covers. Staples slightly rusted, vertical crease 
to centre where once folded, otherwise quite 
bright and clean  £10.00

[41] Kartun, Derek. America - Go 
Home! WITH Uncle Sam. ill. 
Gabriel. London: Communist 
Party, 1947. First Edition. 12mo. 
Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good+. 
Two pamphlets - Kartun, Derek, 
'America - Go Home!', 1951, 16pp 
and Communist Party, 'Uncle 
Sam', 1947, 16pp. Quite bright 
and clean  £12.00



[42] Marchbank, John and Little, J.C. 
(Foreword). Fascism - Fight it Now. 
London: Labour Research Department, 
1937. First Edition. 8vo. Card Covers. 
Pamphlet. Good. 32pp, original card covers. 
Slightly rubbed, staples slightly rusted, 
otherwise fairly bright and clean. Attractive 
cover art by P.K. Not in Rees  £20.00

[43] Martin, Kingsley. Fascism Democracy 
and the Press. London: The New Statesman 
and Nation, 1938. First Edition. 8vo. Card 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good 32pp, original card 
covers. Slightly rubbed to extremities, vertical 
crease to middle where once folded, 
otherwise quite bright and clean. McCoy M208
£10.00

[44] Moss, John. We Accuse the Tories!. 
London: Challenge Publications, 1951. First 
Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. 
8pp, original paper covers. Slightly creased, 
bottom corner chipped, slightly browned. YCL
publication, n.d. but Cope dates it to 1951  
£10.00



[45] Shaw, George Bernard. What 
Socialism is WITH Socialism and 
Superior Brains - A Reply to Mr. 
Mallock WITH Socialism: Principles 
and Outlook and Fabianism. London: 
The Fabian Society, 1890. First Edition. 
8vo. Disbound. Pamphlet. Good. Three 
Fabian pamphlets by GBS - 'What 
Socialism Is', 1890, 3pp, [1]; 'Socialism 

and Superior Brains - A Reply to Mr. Mallock', 1909, 23pp, [1] and 
'Socialism: Principles and Outlook and Fabianism', 1930, 20pp, [4]. First
two disbound from a larger volume, first mentioned with tears to gutter 
with some loss, second mentioned lacks original coloured wrappers, 
third mentioned staple has rusted, light blue stain to upper cover, a few 
dots of ink to lower cover. Fabian Tracts 13, 146 and 233 respectively  
£20.00

[46] Socialist Party of Great Britain. 
Socialist Studies - Twelve Issues. 
London: The Socialist Party Of Great 
Britain, 1989. First Edition. 8vo. Paper 
Covers. Pamphlet. Good. Twelve issues 
of Socialist Studies, numbers two to 
thirteen inclusive, original paper covers, 
n.d. but 1989 - 1994. Variously 
paginated. Minor wear, staples 
sometimes rusted, but generally fairly 
clean  £25.00

[47] Webb, Sidney. What About the Rates? 
Or Municipal Finance and Municipal 
Autonomy. London: The Fabian Society, 1913.
First Edition. 8vo. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. 
Good+.12pp, original paper covers. Slightly 
rubbed to extremities, vertical crease to middle 
where once folded, otherwise quite bright and 
clean. Fabian Tract 172  £10.00



[48] Wood, Alan H. (Ed). The Times Guide to the 
House of Commons June 1987. London: Times 
Books, 1987. First Edition. 4to. Hardback. Very 
Good / Good+. ISBN: 0723002983. 367pp, [1], map, 
original buckram in DJ. DJ lower panel faded, 
internally quite bright and clean  £15.00

[49] Wood, Alan H. And Wood, Roger (Eds). The 
Times Guide to the House of Commons April 
1992. London: Times Books, 1992. First Edition. 4to.
Hardback. Very Good / Good+. ISBN: 0723004978. 
384pp, map, original buckram in DJ. DJ lightly 
browned to bottom edge, otherwise bright and clean.
The first Times Guide with a colour map  £15.00

[50] Young Communist League. The Trend - 
Communism. London: Y.C.L., First Edition. 
4to. Paper Covers. Pamphlet. Good. [4]p, n.d. 
c.1968? Browned, slightly creased, otherwise 
clean  £12.00


